rate may be subject to adjustment. Upon conversion of a preferred security, a
corresponding debenture held by the trust will be canceled.

   36

   Asset Sales

   In February 2002, we completed the sale to an affiliate of Vattenfall AB of
our 44.8% ownership interest in Bewag for approximately $1.63 billion. We
received more than $1.05 billion in net proceeds after repayment of
approximately $550 million in debt associated with our Bewag investment. The net
proceeds were used for general corporate purposes, capital expenditures and
repayment of certain drawn balances on revolving credit facilities.

   In February 2002, we announced that we had entered into an agreement to
sell our State Line generating facility to Dominion Resources for $182 million.
The sale is expected to close in the second quarter of 2002.

   Available Liquidity and Related Debt to Capitalization Ratios (in millions)

Edgar Filing: MIRANT CORP - Form 10-K405/A

42

   Liquidity
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   As of December   As of January   As Adjusted February
   31, 2001   31, 2002   28, 2002(1)
   ------------------ ------------------ -----------------------

Cash at Mirant Corporation.....   $   406   $   214   $   678
Cash at subsidiaries.....   430   593   393
Availability of credit facilities:
  Mirant Corporation.....   867   134   658
  Mirant Americas Generation.....   227   27   227
  Mirant Canada Energy Marketing...   18   5   12
Cash at subsidiaries not available
for immediate payment to parent (2)   (294)   (244)   (244)
   --------   -------   -------
Total .....   $  1,654   $   729   $ 1,724
   ========   =======   =======

(1)  Based on January 31, 2002 and adjusted to give effect to the following:

o   actual amounts available under credit facilities as of February 28, 2002;

o   the January 31, 2002 cash balance for Mirant  Corporation  adjusted for the
   $1.05 billion of cash received from the sale of Bewag less the $595 million
   used to repay Mirant Corporation credit facilities; and

o   the January 31, 2002 cash balance for Mirant subsidiaries less $200 million
   used to re-pay the Mirant Americas Generation credit facility.

(2)  Represents estimated cash at the subsidiary level that is required for
   operating, working capital or investment purposes at the respective
   subsidiary and that is not available for immediate payment to Mirant
   Corporation.